

Mat. Suit 759 of 2025

Present: Shri D. Ghosh, F.T.C., 1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 06

Date:-02.04.2026

Today is fixed for filing WS by the OP.

Ld. Regular P.O. has been transferred. Ld. F.T.C., 1st Court, Burdwan is in-charge.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files a petition praying for time for filing WS on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fix 10.06.2026 for filing WS by the OP as last chance.

D/C by me

ADJ(i/c)

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan (i/c)